R rO0R URIGINAL

:‘..:::':‘;“‘:3".1.‘::.":‘.',':!‘3" - AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MCDIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 'y 3.
‘“?WRE?mm NO 2 lm Dare 1 OSP-791-305 REQUEST NO & PROJECT NG (i) appiscanie )

5 'S5URD aY CODE 6. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If other than block 3 CODE T

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, D.C 20555

F CONTRACTON CODE ] | FACILITY CODE | E
NAME AND ADO®ESS ‘ AMENDMENT OF
C SOUCTATION NO
e
| o3

State of Washington
Health Services Division

OATED e (Sew block 9)

Sereer. cuty,
sy tate Pepartment of Sccial and Health Servie MODIMCATION OF NRC-06-79-305
- P CONTRACT/ORDER NO
g Olympia, WA 98504 ] conmacs
L __l omo__gﬁ_g.!_;_ (See block 11)
7 TS MOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENMOMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS
D"‘""" " mnaed 93 st forh a blocx | 1 anmu-fuhrmﬂcmamm D-uuomuo.
Dferors must acanowiedge cent of s amendment Bror 10 he howr ond date 1pecified A The 104 L or o By one of the following methods -
@) By wgring and copies of s 5 8 wiedging recept o/ This omendment on sach copy of the offer submitted: or (c) By sepo lemer or telege

whieh Aciuges o reterence 19 the soucianen and amendment aumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 88 RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND

DATE SPECIFIED mAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER il by virtue of this amendment you dewre ‘o ge an offer omMed, wih chonge may 57 made Dy ‘elegram
o lemer Diov ded sueh RIegram or efer manes rel o the toron and iy am ond -w-me“-tmﬁ“

T ACCCUNTING AMD APPROPRIATION OATA 71f required )

8&R MO, 80-60 FIN NO. B-1612 [NCREASE $22,500.00

s ILC'.:.::”\:!S OMLY TO MODIMCATIONS OFf CONTRACTS/ ORDERS
2 : Tris Change Order s (sswed purnivent '

The Changer wt forh i black | 2 are made ‘0 e obove numbered cOMract/ arde

“e anove sumbered controct ‘order 4 modified to reflect the od 9e3 (yuch a1 changes  poving office. ogproprateon date, k.| et forh n dlock |2
Sy Sunpie ol Age » MO PUrIWant 10 gutherty of M MuTL'AL AGRE:”EMI
# mog ey "he gbove Aumbered contract 51 set forth A dieck 13

3 CESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT MODIFICATION

l>ﬂﬂl

e purpose of this modification is to add additicnal language to the statement of
work extend the period of performance, and increase the total amount of the
contract.

CHANGES

I. Under Article I, Section A, SCOPE OF WORK, add the following two paragraphs;
“Based on infornation developed during the first year of the contract,
the State shall increase frequency of surveillance and data collection at i
specific problem areas."

“The State shall develop a training curriculum for its personnel, appro-
ximately 70 individuals, who are involved in the regqulation of radicactive
materials in the transportation environment. The State shall conduct at
least two such training sessions during the second contract year."

IT. Under Article I, Section H, RADIATION MONITORING DEVICES, delete the second
sentence in its entirety and substitute the following in lieu thereof;

Lrcopt as promded heren, ol terms and @ of the do 4 d '» block § as b fore chonged. emar unchonged and a Al force ond efect
T

CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1S NOT REQUIRED s

, TO SGN THIS DOCUMENT m CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1§ REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 2 COMES TO ISSUING OFFICE
A NAME OF CONTRACTOR, OFFEROR 17 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
a SEE PAGE 3 s SEE PAGE 3
(Sigr ot perten cutho. o wgni (Signature of Comtracting Licer

TS NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER ( Tepe or prome) 16 OATE SIGNED 18 NAME OF CONTRACTING CHIIR - [ype or pemviy = == 119 -DAIE- SIGNED - —
10-101 Uh CORIRRMERT FRINTING OFFICE 1M O M4 -304

8010200600

e e e



ItI.

Iv.

PAGE 2 OF 3
MODIFICATION NO. 3

CONTRACT NO. NRC-06-79-305

"Devices used for area monitoring will be placed at each monitored
location."

Under Article II, Section A, PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE. add the following;
"The period of performance for the second year's effort shall begin on
September 10, 1980 and end September 9, 1981,

Under Article V, Section B, COMSIDERATIOMN, delete that paragraph in its
entirety and substitute the following in lieu therecf;
ccordingly;

“The 2 fon shall pay the State a fixed sum of
r the first year's effory or the second year's
effort chargeable to the appropriation (DOT) cited in Block 14, Page 1.

The payment shall be made in accordance with the terms specified in C
below, entitled "PAYMENT"."

This modification resuils in an increase of $22,500.00 from $45,000.00 to

$6

7,500.00

et



I
L P 2 ' : w
" .
’
!
- P s o
rYage 3 of 23
MARTETAATYIAM MA N
."~<" L ™ \
TOIDADTITE ALADCCUCMT
i sV L2 AOREEMEN




